

MISC CRL No. 542/2025
STATE Vs. GAUTAM GAURAV
FIR No. 615/2015
PS (Adarsh Nagar)

21.02.2026

Present: Dr. Sarita Rani, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Sh. Vijay Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the applicant.

Notice be issued to the In-charge record room for producing TCR for next date of hearing i.e. 28.02.2026.

(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
21.02.2026