

MISC CRL No. 542/2025
State Vs. Gautam Gaurav
FIR No. 615/2015
PS Adarsh Nagar

17.03.2026

Present: Dr. Raj Rani, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.
Ms. Chinki Gulia, Ld. Counsel for the accused /
applicant.

Notice issued to the In-charge record room for producing TCR, received back with the report that the TCR has been sent to the court of Sh. Satish Kumar, Ld. ASJ, North Rohini. Let the TCR be called from the said court for next date of hearing.

Put up for further proceedings on 28.03.2026.

(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
17.03.2026