

MISC CRL No. 542/2025
STATE Vs. GAUTAM GAURAV
FIR No. 615/2015
PS (Adarsh Nagar)

28.03.2026

Present: Dr. Sarita Rani, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Ms. Chinki Gulia, Ld. Counsel for the accused /
applicant.

TCR not received.

Let TCR be called in terms of previous order for next
date of hearing.

Put up for further proceedings on 17.04.2026.

(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
28.03.2026