

**Misc CrI No. 542/2025
STATE Vs. Gautam Gaurav
FIR NO. 615/2015
PS Adarsh Nagar**

30.05.2026

Present: Dr. Sarita Rani, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Vijay Kumar, Ld .counsel for applicant.
File not received from record room.
Let file be summoned afresh on 02.07.2026.

**(Vandana)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
30.05.2026**